17-JUN-2014 18:00 FROM SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION



File No: BIP 2126 Contact: Eric Qian Phone: (02) 9238 5906 (02) 9238 5999 Fax:

Email: Eric\_Qian@statesuper.nsw.gov.au

#### FACSIMILE MESSAGE

**ORGANISATION:** 

Australian Stock Exchange

ATTENTION:

Company Announcements Office

**FAX NUMBER:** 

1300 135 638

FROM:

John Livanas

PHONE: 02-9238-5906

DATE:

17 June 2014

Number of pages including this one:

Please find attached a form 605 "Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder" in relation of SAS Trustee Corporation and Ridley Corporation Limited.

A copy of the form has been sent to the company registrar.

Kind regards

John Livanas

Chief Executive Officer

**SAS Trustee Corporation** 

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above. Thank you,

605 page 1/2 15 July 2001

#### Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To_ Company Name/Scheme	RIDLEY CORPORATION LTD	_			
ACN/AR\$N	006 708 765	_			
1. Details of substantial holder(1)					
Name	SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION				
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	BN 29 239 066 746				
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on	<u>10/JUM 2</u> 014				
The previous notice was given to the con The previous notice was dated	mpany on 27 MAR 2014 26 MAR 2014				

# 2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant Interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
REFER TO	REFER TO ANNEXURE 1				

#### 3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

# 4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
SAS TRUSTEE CORPORATION	LEVEL 1	6, 83 CLARENCE STREET SYDNEY NSW 2000

Signature		$\Lambda t = \Lambda t$	1, , 0, 0
	print name	Hlex Claassens.	capacity Member of Board.
	sign here	A. Varxens	date 17 / 6 /20 14 -
	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

# Annexure 1

SAS Trustee Corporation ABN 29 239 066 746

Ridley Corporation Ltd ACN 006 708 765

Date of Change	Holder of Relevant Interest	Nature of Change	Cash Consideration (\$)	# of Securities (Ordinary Shares)	
11/02/2014	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	159,910.78	200,529	
12/02/2014	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	914.43		
13/02/2014	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	34,572,77	41,984	
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	4,303.84		
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	37,143.65		
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	9,024.03	11,108	
20/02/2014	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	29,675.51	34,757	
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	33,301.78		
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	6,413.20		
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	3,737.54	4,544	
4/03/2014	SAS Trustee Corporation	Purchase	2,874.71	3,495	
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Sale	85,605.72	101,609	
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Sale	211,962.57	251,617	251,61
	SAS Trustee Corporation	Sale	76,093.58		90,86

This is Annexure 1 of one page referred to in form 605 Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder.

Signature: A Clacksons

Print Name: Alex Clacksons.

Capacity: Member of Board.